
 

 

 

8 1 50  St er l in g  Ct .  |  Me n t or  |  OH |  4 40 60  |  4 4 0. 95 1 .9 00 0  |  www. ct c on su l t an ts .c om 

To: All Plan Holders of Record 

 

From: CT Consultants, Inc. 

For the Owner 

 

Re: Addendum No. 2 

WTP Chlorine Building  

City of Painesville 

 

Date: November 13, 2024 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 

documents dated October, 2024 and all previous addenda, if any.  Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

BID OPENING DATE 

 

The date of receiving and opening bids shall be changed from November 13, 2024 to 

November 20, 2024.  The time and place shall remain the same. 

 

SCOPE CHANGE 

 

The scope of the Base Bid shall be revised as follows: 

 

Delete: EPDM roof system including: single ply membrane, flashing, rigid insulation, 

prefinished coping and wood nailers as referenced on Sheets A-01, A-02, A-04 and in 

Specification Section 0753233. 

 

 Delete:  Overhead Coiling Door as referenced on Sheets A-01, A-02, A-03, A-04 and

 Specification Section 083323.  

 

 Delete all Alternates.  A new bid proposal form, BF.10A, is enclosed.  

 

 

 

AT/BR:br 

Enclosures 

H:\2023\232515\SPEC\Phase 1 - Bldg Shell\Addenda\Addendum 02\Addendum 02.Doc 



P
R

O
P

O
S

A
L

 T
O

 C
IT

Y
 O

F
 P

A
IN

E
S

V
IL

L
E

F
O

R
 W

T
P

 C
H

L
O

R
IN

E
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G

P
R

O
J

E
C

T
 N

O
. 
2

3
2

5
1

5

R
E

F
. 

N
O

.
D

E
S

C
R

IP
S

IO
N

Q
T

Y
U

N
IT

 O
F

 

M
E

A
S

U
R

E

  
IT

E
M

 P
R

IC
E

  

L
A

B
O

R
  

IT
E

M
 P

R
IC

E
 

M
A

T
E

R
IA

L
IT

E
M

 T
O

T
A

L

1
B

u
ild

in
g

 S
h

e
ll 

- 
P

ile
s
, 
F

o
u

n
d

a
ti
o

n
, 
W

a
lls

, 
M

a
n

 D
o

o
r,

 H
o

llo
w

 C
o

re
 

C
o

n
c
re

te
 P

a
n

e
l 
R

o
o

f 
1

L
u

m
p

 S
u

m

In
fo

rm
a

l 
T

o
ta

l 
B

id
: 

 $
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_
_

_

BF.10A


